May 15, 2000 1 MIC39300/39301
MIC39300/39301 Micrel
MIC39300/39301
3A Low-Voltage Low-Dropout Regulator
Final Information
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC39300 and MIC39301 are 3.0A low-dropout linear

• StrongARM™ processor supply
StrongARM is a trademark of Advanced RISC Machines, Ltd.
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC39300-1.8BT 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 3-lead TO-220
MIC39300-1.8BU 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 3-lead TO-263
MIC39301-1.8BT 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-lead TO-220
MIC39301-1.8BU 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-lead TO-263
MIC39300-2.5BT 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 3-lead TO-220
MIC39300-2.5BU 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 3-lead TO-263
MIC39301-2.5BT 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 5-lead TO-220
MIC39301-2.5BU 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 5-lead TO-263
MIC39301-2.5
IN OUT
GND
47µF
VIN
3.3V
VOUT
2.5V
EN FLG ERROR FLAG
OUTPUT
ENABLE
SHUTDOWN
100kΩ
MIC39301
MIC39300/39301 Micrel
MIC39300/39301 2 May 15, 2000
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
MIC39300 MIC39301
1 EN Enable (Input): TTL/CMOS compatible input.  Logic high = enable; logic low
or open = shutdown.
1 2 IN Unregulated Input:  +16V maximum supply.
2, TAB 3, TAB GND Ground:  Ground pin and TAB are internally connected.
3 4 OUT Regulator Output
5 FLG Error Flag (Ouput):  Open-collector indicates an output fault condition.
Active low.
Pin Configuration
T
A
B
3 OUT
2 GND
1 IN
MIC39300-x.xBT
TO-220-3 (T)
T
A
B
5 FLG
4 OUT
3 GND
2 IN
1 EN
MIC39301-x.xBT
TO-220-5 (T)
T
A
B